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Youth Ocean Championships
Holywell Bay 15th & 16th August 2017

Overall Aggregates
Male Points Rank _ Total Points Rank Gold Silver Bronze
Portreath SLSC 1110 Gyllyngvase SLSC 1078 1 Portreath SLSC 2027 1 46 28 28
Woolacombe SLSC 951.5 2 Portreath SLSC 917 2 Gyllyngvase SLSC 1936 2 35 22 24
Gyllyngvase SLSC 858 3 Rhoose SLSC 776 3 Woolacombe SLSC 1403.5 3 15 18 19
Newquay SLSC 417 4 Woolacombe SLSC 452 4 Rhoose SLSC 1146 4 13 20 10
Hayle SLSC 394.5 5 St. Ives SLSC 451.25 5 St. Ives SLSC 716.25 5 2 8 10
Rhoose SLSC 370 6 Branksome Chine SLSC 426.75 6 Newquay SLSC 712.5 6 8 11 12
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 369 7 Rest Bay SLSC 418 7 Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 703.75 7 12 13 6
St. Ives SLSC 265 8 Holywell Bay SLSC 405.25 8 Branksome Chine SLSC 558.25 8 2 1
Sidmouth SLSC 259.5 9 Pen-Y-Bont SLSC 334.75 9 Holywell Bay SLSC 542.25 9 1 12 4
Holywell Bay SLSC 137 10 Polzeath SLSC 320 10  Rest Bay SLSC 511 10 9 3 7
Branksome Chine SLSC 131.5 11  Saunton Sands SLSC 312.5 11  Hayle SLSC 436.75 11 2 4 1
Brighton SLSC 127.5 12 Newquay SLSC 295.5 12 Sidmouth SLSC 417.25 12 1 6 3
Mumbles SLSC 112.5 13 Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 237 13 Polzeath SLSC 338.5 13 5
Bideford Bay SLSC 103.5 14 Perranporth SLSC 189 14  Saunton Sands SLSC 312.5 14
Perranporth SLSC 103.5 14 Sidmouth SLSC 157.75 15 Perranporth SLSC 292.5 15 1 2 7
Broadstairs SLSC 102 16 Bude SLSC 96.5 16  Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 244 16 4 2 7
Bude SLSC 96 17  Bideford Bay SLSC 71.75 17  Bude SLSC 192.5 17 1 2 4
Rest Bay SLSC 93 18  Teignmouth SLSC 59 18  Bideford Bay SLSC 175.25 18
Langland Bay SLSC 67 19 Crawley Town 50 19 Mumbles SLSC 142.5 19 1 2
Crawley Town 60.5 20 Langland Bay SLSC 43.75 20  Brighton SLSC 127.5 20
Teignmouth SLSC 29.5 21 Hayle SLSC 42.25 21 Langland Bay SLSC 110.75 21
Polzeath SLSC 18.5 22 Harlyn SLSC 37 22 Crawley Town 110.5 22 4
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC 7 23 Mumbles SLSC 30 23 Broadstairs SLSC 102 23 1 1
Harlyn SLSC 24 Brighton SLSC 24 Teignmouth SLSC 88.5 24 1
Llantwit Major SLSC 24 Broadstairs SLSC 24 Harlyn SLSC 37 25 1
Saunton Sands SLSC 24 Llantwit Major SLSC 24 Llantwit Major SLSC 26



Female 19yrs & Under Surf Race

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
PT5
NQ1l
PT6
PT8

RH21
PT4

BC10

BC11

NQ13
SS5
SS7

WQ024

Name

Maia Garner
Jasmine Mann
Keia Wardman
Tilly Theobald
Sophia Stranti
Anya Piotrowicz
Rachael Jeffries
Katrina Ashford
Selin Sevinc
Frilly Ansdell
Lily Derges
Phoebe Ward

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club

Portreath
Newquay
Portreath
Portreath
Rhoose
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe

Male 19yrs & Under Surf Race
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Code
WQ022
PT2
PT1
CT3
W023
W020
RH23
PB6
PT3
WO021
BC17
PP2

Name

David Milller
Dom Goodwin
James Carpenter
Martin Schofield
Danny Pirrett
Lee Oliver
Daffydd Nicholls
Alex Parry
Fynley Caudery
Harry Halsey
Alex Jeffries
Alex Pethick

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
Crawley Town
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Perranporth



Female 17yrs & Under Surf Race
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Code
RB13
PT17
PB12
GY26
Pz1
PB12
GY23
CT2
GY22
RB11
WO018
SI16
SI15
Pz2
GY24
LB8

Name

Grace Morgan
Emma Kendall
Meriel Clode
Rosie Boulton
Jazz Harbour
Meriel Clode
Jodie Kotenko
Jessica Hancock
Eloise Ireland
Ellie McCloy
Florence Moore
Molly Peters
Zara Elliott

Kyra Ducros
Nell Packer
Pam Pelders

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club

Rest Bay
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Crawley Town
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Woolacombe
St. lves

St. lves
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay

Male 17yrs & Under Surf Race
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Code
PT15
WO015
GY28
GY27
WO014
PT11
HY6
PT14
HY8
PT13
TM5
CT4
NQ3
RH18
WO012
WO013

Name

Louis Garner

Bob Whittaker
Euan Dungavel
Ben Norton

Miles Miller
Steven Lewis

Reef Slack

Jake Beaumont
Aeden Mcnamara
Jack Meggitt

Luke Adey

Sam Murray

Kai Gwilliam O'connor
Jason Grice

Jacob Butterworth
Alex Ward

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Portreath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Portreath
Hayle
Portreath
Hayle
Portreath
Teignmouth
Crawley Town
Newquay
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Woolacombe



Female 15yrs & Under Surf Race
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Code
SI11
SK5

GY11
MB1
GY6
PT25

SI7
SK3

SI112

PB11
GY9
GY8
SK2

SS10
GY7
RB6

Name
Melody Roberts
Hannah Davidson

Nisa Bowden-Inoue

Millie Rees
Freya Hocking
Caja Rodda
Kezia Elliott

Ella Staveley
Amber Sanders
Amelie Clode
Mia Rule
Hannah Stephens
Emily Cox

Isobel Howgate
Georgia Hawkins
Chloe Wyatt

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase
Mumbles
Gyllyngvase
Portreath

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay

Male 15yrs & Under Surf Race
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Code
PB4
GY19
GY18
BC13
wo7
NQ4
GY13
NQ8
NQ2
GY17
SK7
BC14
LB2
SD13
LB5
S|4

Name

loan Evans
Thomas Trebilcock
Sam Norton

Liam Openshaw
Joshua Gammon
Max Gapper

Finn Dungavel
Arthur Bygrave
Finley Mann
Mikey Pond
William James
Spencer Ben-Scully
Jack Montgomery
George Goodman
Tom Henderson
Will Frost

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club

Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Newquay
Gyllyngvase

Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine
Langland Bay
Sidmouth
Langland Bay

St. lves



Female 13yrs Surf Race
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Code
W02
RB4
HA2
GY2
Pz10
BC2
RB2
SS8
RB3
Pz7
Pz9
Pz8
GY4
Wo03
HB9
W04

Name

Skye Pirie

Bethan Morgan
Anya Durkin

Ellie Doe

Daisy Greenwood
Kate Robinson
Tegan Davies

Ciara Addison

Ellie Evans

Evie Chappell
Leonor Beer-Robson
Maisy New

Joely Carter

Mia Roome Goodwin
Olivia Penna

Isobel Cooke

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Harlyn
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Rest Bay
Polzeath
Polzeath
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe

Male 13yrs Surf Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PB1  Dylan Wisden
2 18 HB12 Louis Harris
3 16 GY5  Henry Osborne
4 14 PB2 Osian Phinnemore
5 13 BR12 Jack Sadberry
6 12 SI1 Andrew Simpson
7 11 WO01 Sam Allix
8 10 RB1 Drew Howells
9 9 RH3 Ben Ewington
10 8 PT27 Joe Railton
11 7 BU7  Jacca Moran
12 6 BU6  Chay Moran
13 5 BB1  Jacob Stevenson
14 4 MB4  Riley Jones
15 3 HB13 Cade Miller
16 2 BB2  James Figes

Age

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont
Brighton

St. lves
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Rhoose
Portreath
Bude

Bude
Bideford Bay
Mumbles
Holywell Bay
Bideford Bay



Female 19yrs & Under Board Race

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
o

N W DS 0O N 00O

Code
PT5
RH22
NQ1l
PT8
PT4
PP13
PT6
PT7
SS9
RH21
NQ13
BC10
wWo024
PT10
BC11
SS7

Name

Maia Garner
Kelesa Peterson
Jasmine Mann
Tilly Theobald
Anya Piotrowicz
Esme Rogers
Keia Wardman
Alice Bray
Morgan Howgate
Sophia Stranti
Selin Sevinc
Rachael Jeffries
Phoebe Ward
Rosie Buttle
Katrina Ashford
Lily Derges

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club

Portreath
Rhoose

Newquay
Portreath
Portreath
Perranporth
Portreath
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Rhoose

Newquay
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands

Male 19yrs & Under Board Race
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Code
PT1
W022
PT2
PB6
WO020
WO021
BR11
W023
HY12
PT3
CT3
BC17

Name

James Carpenter
David Milller
Dom Goodwin
Alex Parry

Lee Oliver

Harry Halsey
Alex Jones
Danny Pirrett
Jacob Friday
Fynley Caudery
Martin Schofield
Alex Jeffries

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club
Portreath
Woolacombe
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Brighton
Woolacombe
Hayle
Portreath
Crawley Town
Branksome Chine



Female 17yrs & Under Board Race
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Code
RB11
HB1
Pz1
PB12
SI15
RB13
WO019
PB8
PT17
RH16
GY26
GY22
Pz2
GY23
GY24
PZ3

Name
Ellie McCloy

Rosalie Longman

Jazz Harbour
Meriel Clode
Zara Elliott
Grace Morgan
Nalani Whitely
Seren John
Emma Kendall
Millie Wiggins
Rosie Boulton
Eloise Ireland
Kyra Ducros
Jodie Kotenko
Nell Packer
Abi Kaye

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
14-15
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club

Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Pen-Y-Bont
St. lves

Rest Bay
Woolacombe
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath

Male 17yrs & Under Board Race
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Code
PT14
GY28
WO015
PT15
PT11
NQ3
GY27
PB5
PT13
RH18
WO013
PT12
SD16
WO014
GY32
WO012

Name

Jake Beaumont
Euan Dungavel
Bob Whittaker
Louis Garner
Steven Lewis

Kai Gwilliam O'connor
Ben Norton

Rhys Wydenbach
Jack Meggitt
Jason Grice

Alex Ward

Harry Brooksbank
Jack Gregorius
Miles Miller

Theo Fleming
Jacob Butterworth

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Portreath
Sidmouth
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe



Female 15yrs & Under Board Race
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Code
SK5
GY11
SI7
GY9
GY6
PT25
PB11
SK6
SI112
SI10
HB5
GY7
RB5
SD8
SI9
GY8

Name
Hannah Davidson

Nisa Bowden-Inoue

Kezia Elliott

Mia Rule

Freya Hocking
Caja Rodda
Amelie Clode
Nia Clatworthy
Amber Sanders
Lilly Hardy

Daisy Slater
Georgia Hawkins
Meg Mccloy
Esmee Gregorius
Freya Perkin
Hannah Stephens

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Gyllyngvase

St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves

St. lves
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Sidmouth

St. lves
Gyllyngvase

Male 15yrs & Under Board Race
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Code
GY18
GY19
PT19
WQO7
NQ2
PB4
GY13
PT22
NQ8
S|4
NQ4
GY17
SI2
BC13
RB9
SI3

Name

Sam Norton
Thomas Trebilcock
Piran Phillips
Joshua Gammon
Finley Mann
loan Evans

Finn Dungavel
Harry Larkin
Arthur Bygrave
Will Frost

Max Gapper
Mikey Pond
Sam Perkin

Liam Openshaw
Tom Horn

Levi Barker

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Woolacombe
Newquay
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Newquay

St. lves
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay

St. lves



Female 13yrs Board Race
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Code
GY2
GY4
RH5

WQ02
HBS8
HA2
Pz7

HB10
RB4
BC2
RB3

HB11
Pz9
GY3
HB9
Pz13

Name

Ellie Doe

Joely Carter

Evie Wong

Skye Pirie

Isobel Greenwood
Anya Durkin

Evie Chappell

Jess Dixon

Bethan Morgan
Kate Robinson
Ellie Evans
Maddie Lydon
Leonor Beer-Robson
Emmy Thomas
Olivia Penna
Elosie Thomas

Age Club

13  Gyllyngvase
13 Gyllyngvase
13  Rhoose

13 Woolacombe
13 Holywell Bay
13 Harlyn

13 Polzeath

13 Holywell Bay
13 Rest Bay

13 Branksome Chine

13 Rest Bay

13 Holywell Bay
13 Polzeath

13 Gyllyngvase
13 Holywell Bay
13 Polzeath

Male 13yrs Board Race
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 SI1 Andrew Simpson
2 18 SD1  George Manley
3 16 PB1  Dylan Wisden
4 14 BB1  Jacob Stevenson
5 13 PT27 Joe Railton
6 12 BR12 Jack Sadberry
7 11 PB2  Osian Phinnemore
8 10 HB12 Louis Harris
9 9 RH3 Ben Ewington
10 8 BB2  James Figes
11 7 MB4  Riley Jones
12 6 W01 Sam Allix
13 5 HB13 Cade Miller
14 4 RB1 Drew Howells
15 3 BU7  Jacca Moran
16 2 GY5  Henry Osborne

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

St. lves
Sidmouth
Pen-Y-Bont
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Brighton
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Bideford Bay
Mumbles
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Bude
Gyllyngvase



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 NQ1l Jasmine Mann 18-19 Newquay 1 20 PT1  James Carpenter 18-19 Portreath
2 18 RH22 Kelesa Peterson 18-19 Rhoose 2 18 PB6  Alex Parry 18-19 Pen-Y-Bont
3 16 PT7  Alice Bray 18-19 Portreath 3 16 PT2  Dom Goodwin 18-19 Portreath
4 14 PT5 Maia Garner 18-19 Portreath 4 14 WO020 Lee Oliver 18-19 Woolacombe
5 13 PT4  Anya Piotrowicz 18-19 Portreath 5 13 WO21 Harry Halsey 18-19 Woolacombe
6 12 PT10 Rosie Buttle 18-19 Portreath 6 12 WO022 David Milller 18-19 Woolacombe
7 11 PT6  Keia Wardman 18-19 Portreath 7
8 10 BC10 Rachael Jeffries 18-19 Branksome Chine 8
9 9 SS9  Morgan Howgate 18-19 Saunton Sands 9
10 8 BC11 Katrina Ashford 18-19 Branksome Chine 10
11 7 SS5  Frilly Ansdell 18-19 Saunton Sands 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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Female 17yrs & Under Ski Race
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RH16
RH15
PT17
PB12
WO019
RB11
HB1
RB13
GY22
Pz2
GY25
SI16
HB2
GY20
GY24

Name

Millie Wiggins
Ellie Peterson
Emma Kendall
Meriel Clode
Nalani Whitely
Ellie McCloy
Rosalie Longman
Grace Morgan
Eloise Ireland
Kyra Ducros
Niamh Symons
Molly Peters
Jessica Knight
Amy Walker
Nell Packer

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club

Rhoose
Rhoose
Portreath
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase

Male 17yrs & Under Ski Race
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Code
GY30
GY28
RH18
PT15
PT11
PT14
PT13
GY27
WO015
WO017
WO012
NQ3
WO016
GY29
WO013
WO014

Name

James Drage

Euan Dungavel
Jason Grice

Louis Garner
Steven Lewis

Jake Beaumont
Jack Meggitt

Ben Norton

Bob Whittaker
Jake Liversedge
Jacob Butterworth
Kai Gwilliam O'connor
Danny Roberts
Jack Lushington
Alex Ward

Miles Miller

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Portreath
Portreath
Portreath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Newquay
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Woolacombe



Female 15ys & Under Ski Race
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Code
GY6
RH7
PB11
PT25
GY7
GY9
SI113
GY8
WO09
SK5
RH10
SI10
PT23
SI12
BCS8
RH6

Name

Freya Hocking
Brooke Peterson
Amelie Clode
Caja Rodda
Georgia Hawkins
Mia Rule

Olivia Stewart
Hannah Stephens
Alice Hood
Hannah Davidson
Emily Parker

Lilly Hardy
Chantelle Buttle
Amber Sanders
Katia McCrudden
Tesni Gardiner

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase

St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Sker & Pink Bay
Rhoose

St. lves
Portreath

St. lves
Branksome Chine
Rhoose

Male 15yrs & Under Ski Race
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Code
PT19
GY13
NQ2
GY19
NQ4
SI2
SI3
GY8
RH12
HY4
PT21
Pz11
BC13
WQO7
RH13
PT22

Name

Piran Phillips
Finn Dungavel
Finley Mann
Thomas Trebilcock
Max Gapper

Sam Perkin

Levi Barker
Hannah Stephens
Reuben Hopkin
Lewis King
Morgan Larkin
Timon Chapman
Liam Openshaw
Joshua Gammon
Cian Davies
Harry Larkin

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Newquay

St. lves

St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Hayle
Portreath
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Portreath



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PT5 Maia Garner 18-19 Portreath 1 20 WO022 David Milller 18-19 Woolacombe
2 18 NQ1l Jasmine Mann 18-19 Newquay 2 18 WO020 Lee Oliver 18-19 Woolacombe
3 16 RH22 Kelesa Peterson 18-19 Rhoose 3 16 PB6  Alex Parry 18-19 Pen-Y-Bont
4 14 PT6  Keia Wardman 18-19 Portreath 4 14 PT2 Dom Goodwin 18-19 Portreath
5 13 SS9  Morgan Howgate 18-19 Saunton Sands 5 13 WO21 Harry Halsey 18-19 Woolacombe
6 12 BC10 Rachael Jeffries 18-19 Branksome Chine 6 12 HY13  Marcus Or 18-19 Hayle
7 11 SS5  Frilly Ansdell 18-19 Saunton Sands 7 11 HY12 Jacob Friday 18-19 Hayle
8 8
9 9
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Female 17yrs & Under Oceanwoman

Place
1
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g
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Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
RB11
GY26
WO019
Pz1
HB1
PB12
PB13
PT17
GY22
RB13
SI16
Pz2

Name

Ellie McCloy
Rosie Boulton
Nalani Whitely
Jazz Harbour

Rosalie Longman

Meriel Clode
Abbie Carson
Emma Kendall
Eloise Ireland
Grace Morgan
Molly Peters
Kyra Ducros

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club

Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Polzeath
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay

St. lves
Polzeath

Male 17yrs & Under Oceanman

Place

1
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Points

20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
WO015
PT15
PT11
GY27
GY30
PT13
PT14
RH18
NQ3
SD16
HY6
WO014
WO013
WO012
RH17

Name

Bob Whittaker
Louis Garner
Steven Lewis

Ben Norton
James Drage

Jack Meggitt

Jake Beaumont
Jason Grice

Kai Gwilliam O'connor
Jack Gregorius
Reef Slack

Miles Miller

Alex Ward

Jacob Butterworth
Declan Ewington

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Portreath
Rhoose
Newquay
Sidmouth
Hayle
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Rhoose



Female 15yrs & Under Oceanwoman

Place

1
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Points

20
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11

=
o

N W DS 0O N 00O

Code
GY6
SI7
GY9
PB11
GY11
PT25
GY7
SK5
WO09
SI19
SI112
RH10
Wwo011
RB6
SI113
RB5

Name

Freya Hocking
Kezia Elliott

Mia Rule

Amelie Clode

Nisa Bowden-Inoue
Caja Rodda
Georgia Hawkins
Hannah Davidson
Alice Hood

Freya Perkin
Amber Sanders
Emily Parker
Madeline Liversedge
Chloe Wyatt

Olivia Stewart

Meg Mccloy

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Gyllyngvase

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe

St. lves
St. lves
Rhoose

Woolacombe

Rest Bay
St. Ives
Rest Bay

Male 15yrs & Under Oceanman

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
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Code
GY18
PT19
GY13
GY19
NQ4
NQ8
NQ2
WQO7
PT22
SI3
BB3
BC13
PT21
S|4
RB9
SI2

Name
Sam Norton
Piran Phillips

Finn Dungavel
Thomas Trebilcock

Max Gapper

Arthur Bygrave

Finley Mann

Joshua Gammon

Harry Larkin
Levi Barker

William Figes
Liam Openshaw
Morgan Larkin

Will Frost
Tom Horn
Sam Perkin

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Newquay
Newquay
Woolacombe
Portreath

St. lves
Bideford Bay

Branksome Chine

Portreath
St. lves
Rest Bay
St. lves



Female 13yrs Ocean Surf

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
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Code
W02
GY2
RB2
RH5
GY4
BC2
RB4
RB3
Pz7
GY3
Pz6
NQ12
HY1
W04
HB9
Pz8

Name

Skye Pirie

Ellie Doe
Tegan Davies
Evie Wong
Joely Carter
Kate Robinson
Bethan Morgan
Ellie Evans
Evie Chappell
Emmy Thomas
Emma Kaye
Ella Harrison
Abigail Jose
Isobel Cooke
Olivia Penna
Maisy New

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Branksome Chine
Rest Bay
Rest Bay
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Polzeath
Newquay
Hayle
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Polzeath

Male 13yrs Ocean Surf
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PB1  Dylan Wisden
2 18 HB12 Louis Harris
3 16 PB2  Osian Phinnemore
4 14 SI1 Andrew Simpson
5 13 W01 Sam Allix
6 12 PT27 Joe Railton
7 11 RH3 Ben Ewington
8 10 HB13 Cade Miller
9 9 RB1  Drew Howells
10 8 BB1  Jacob Stevenson
11 7 BB2  James Figes
12
13
14
15
16

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
St. lves
Woolacombe
Portreath
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Rest Bay
Bideford Bay
Bideford Bay



Female 19yrs & Under 1km Run

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
9.5
9.5

Code
BC10
PP13
RH22
BC11
SS9
WQ024
RH22
PT10
NQ13

Name

Rachael Jeffries
Esme Rogers
Kelesa Peterson
Katrina Ashford
Morgan Howgate
Phoebe Ward
Kelesa Peterson
Rosie Buttle
Selin Sevinc

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club

Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Portreath
Newquay

Male 19yrs & Under 1km Run

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
PT3
w021
W020
PT1
BR11
PP2
RH23
WQ022
BC17
W023
PT2

Name

Fynley Caudery
Harry Halsey
Lee Oliver
James Carpenter
Alex Jones

Alex Pethick
Daffydd Nicholls
David Milller
Alex Jeffries
Danny Pirrett
Dom Goodwin

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club
Portreath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Portreath
Brighton
Perranporth
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Portreath



Female 17yrs & Under 1km Run

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11

=
o

N W DS 0O N 00O

Code
BC9
GY24
PB12
LB8
Pz2
SD9
GY22
PP3
CT2
SS2
GY20
WO018
HB4
PP10
PP9
™7

Name

Isabelle Taylor
Nell Packer
Meriel Clode
Pam Pelders
Kyra Ducros

Lucy Gosling
Eloise Ireland
Meg Smith
Jessica Hancock
Laura Fraser-Smith
Amy Walker
Florence Moore
Yzella Barker
Jessica Commons
Charlotte Farr
Fran Vasey

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont
Langland Bay
Polzeath
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Crawley Town
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Perranporth
Perranporth
Teignmouth

Male 17yrs & Under 1km Run

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
GY32
SD16
HY11
WO016
HY6
PT13
PT11
BC16
HB18
GY30
GY27
TMS8
TM5
BS4
NQ3
WO013

Name

Theo Fleming
Jack Gregorius
Archie Vingoe
Danny Roberts
Reef Slack

Jack Meggitt
Steven Lewis
Morgan Griffiths
Iwan Ellis-Davies
James Drage
Ben Norton
Reuben Vasey
Luke Adey

Tom Walton

Kai Gwilliam O'connor

Alex Ward

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth
Hayle
Woolacombe
Hayle
Portreath
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Teignmouth
Broadstairs
Newquay
Woolacombe



Female 15yrs & Under 1km Run

Place
1
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Points
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Code
SK6
Wwo8
RB5
SI9
SD3
BC6
PZ5
BC8
SS3
SI11
SD8
SI7
RB6
SK4
BB7
GY10

Name

Nia Clatworthy
Shae Miles

Meg Mccloy
Freya Perkin
Kate Marrot
Emily Jeffries

Ella Cunliffe
Katia McCrudden
Ella Fraser-smith
Melody Roberts
Esmee Gregorius
Kezia Elliott
Chloe Wyatt
Leonora Breheny
Samantha Stannard
Millie Danielsen

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club

Sker & Pink Bay
Woolacombe
Rest Bay

St. lves

Sidmouth
Branksome Chine
Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Saunton Sands
St. lves

Sidmouth

St. lves

Rest Bay

Sker & Pink Bay
Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase

Male 15yrs & Under 1km Run

Place
1
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Points
20
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Code
SD18
NQ10
PT19
BC13
SI2
SD17
MB5
RH13
PP14
LB5
RB8
RB9
BR10
BS
Sl4
SD4

Name

Josh Miller

Sam Gapp

Piran Phillips
Liam Openshaw
Sam Perkin
Archie Rowe
Nicolas Morgan
Cian Davies
Perranporth SLSC
Tom Henderson
Luke Orum

Tom Horn
Owain Jones
Broadstairs SLSC
Will Frost

Joe Ashby

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

14-15
14-15

Club
Sidmouth
Newquay
Portreath
Branksome Chine
St. lves
Sidmouth
Mumbles
Rhoose
Perranporth
Langland Bay
Rest Bay
Rest Bay
Brighton
Broadstairs
St. lves
Sidmouth



Female 13yrs 1km Run

Place

1
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Points
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Code
HY1
RH5
GY1

WQ02
GY2
RB3

HB11
Pz7
HA2
HB8
Pz6
RB2
SS8

Wo03
SS4
HBS

Name

Abigail Jose

Evie Wong

Caitlin Keaney
Skye Pirie

Ellie Doe

Ellie Evans
Maddie Lydon
Evie Chappell
Anya Durkin
Isobel Greenwood
Emma Kaye
Tegan Davies
Ciara Addison

Mia Roome Goodwin
Erin Fraser-smith
Olivia Penna

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Hayle

Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Holywell Bay
Polzeath
Harlyn
Holywell Bay
Polzeath

Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay

Male 13yrs 1km Run
Place  Points Code Name

1 20 PT27 Joe Railton
2 18 HB12 Louis Harris
3 16 MB4  Riley Jones
4 14 SI1 Andrew Simpson
5 13 RB1  Drew Howells
6 12 BR12 Jack Sadberry
7 11 BU5  Matthew Hopper
8 10 PB1 Dylan Wisden
9 9 LB1  Jonah Parkinson
10 8 RH4  Finn Sullivan
11 7 BB2  James Figes
12 6 WO01 Sam Allix
13 5 BU7  Jacca Moran
14 4 RH3 Ben Ewington
15 3 BU6  Chay Moran
16

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Mumbles

St. lves

Rest Bay
Brighton
Bude
Pen-Y-Bont
Langland Bay
Rhoose
Bideford Bay
Woolacombe
Bude
Rhoose

Bude



Female 19yrs & Under Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12

Code
PT4
RH22
PP13
NQ1l
SS9
PT8
BC10
NQ13
PT10
SS5
w024
PT7
RH21

Name

Anya Piotrowicz
Kelesa Peterson
Esme Rogers
Jasmine Mann
Morgan Howgate
Tilly Theobald
Rachael Jeffries
Selin Sevinc
Rosie Buttle
Frilly Ansdell
Phoebe Ward
Alice Bray
Sophia Stranti

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club

Portreath
Rhoose
Perranporth
Newquay
Saunton Sands
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Newquay
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Portreath
Rhoose

Male 19yrs & Under Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
7.5
7.5
5.5
5.5

Code
HY13
HY12
PT2
WO021
W023
RH23
PB6
PP2
WO020
CT3
BR11
BC17
W022

Name

Marcus Or
Jacob Friday
Dom Goodwin
Harry Halsey
Danny Pirrett
Daffydd Nicholls
Alex Parry

Alex Pethick

Lee Oliver
Martin Schofield
Alex Jones

Alex Jeffries
David Milller

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club

Hayle

Hayle
Portreath
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Pen-Y-Bont
Perranporth
Woolacombe
Crawley Town
Brighton
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe



Female 17yrs & Under Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RH15
PP3
GY26
SD9
RH16
PT18
HB4
GY25
HB2
WO018
HB19
GY20
LB8
PP10
PB12
SS2

Name

Ellie Peterson
Meg Smith

Rosie Boulton
Lucy Gosling
Millie Wiggins
Ella Benbow
Yzella Barker
Niamh Symons
Jessica Knight
Florence Moore
Fleur Simms
Amy Walker

Pam Pelders
Jessica Commons
Meriel Clode
Laura Fraser-Smith

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club

Rhoose
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth
Rhoose
Portreath
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Perranporth
Pen-Y-Bont
Saunton Sands

Male 17yrs & Under Beach Flags

Place

1
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14
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Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5

Code
PB5
WO015
WO016
SD14
GY29
PT14
PT13
GY27
GY32
HY10
BC16
PP4
SD15
BS3

Name

Rhys Wydenbach
Bob Whittaker
Danny Roberts
Louis Spalding
Jack Lushington
Jake Beaumont
Jack Meggitt

Ben Norton
Theo Fleming
Theo Seaton-Whitehouse
Morgan Griffiths
Samuel Hillary
Oliver Upperdine
Zack Rothman

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Sidmouth
Broadstairs



Female 15yrs & Under Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PT23
T™M3
MB1
BU3
RH7
BB7
BC3
Pz12
PT24
BC6
BU2
PB11
Sl14
SK6
BC5
BB5

Name

Chantelle Buttle
Ruby Brewer

Millie Rees

Ella Henry-Brock
Brooke Peterson
Samantha Stannard
Madeleine Sinha
Hettie Thomas
Sam Owen

Emily Jeffries
Maggie Dorey
Amelie Clode
Molly Haines

Nia Clatworthy
Lauren Chamberlain
Molly Butterworth

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club

Portreath
Teignmouth
Mumbles

Bude

Rhoose

Bideford Bay
Branksome Chine
Polzeath
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Bude

Pen-Y-Bont

St. lves

Sker & Pink Bay
Branksome Chine
Bideford Bay

Male 15yrs & Under Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
BS1
NQ6
RB9
PT21
PT22
GY19
SD18
RH13
HB15
GY18
TM2
BR8
BUS
NQ7
Pz11
SI3

Name

Josh Crottie
Eddie Pearce
Tom Horn
Morgan Larkin
Harry Larkin
Thomas Trebilcock
Josh Miller

Cian Davies
Harvey Peck
Sam Norton
Joshua Peacock
Harry Crockett
Matthew Colwill
Ethan Morgan
Timon Chapman
Levi Barker

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Broadstairs
Newquay
Rest Bay
Portreath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Teignmouth
Brighton
Bude
Newquay
Polzeath

St. lves



Female 13yrs Beach Flags

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RH5
HB8

WO03
BU1
Pz10
GY3
RH1

HB10
HY1

HB11
HB9
SS8
BC2
PT28
Pz6
PZ9

Name

Evie Wong

Isobel Greenwood
Mia Roome Goodwin
Charlotte Dorey
Daisy Greenwood
Emmy Thomas

Alice Connolly

Jess Dixon

Abigail Jose

Maddie Lydon
Olivia Penna

Ciara Addison

Kate Robinson
Poppy Garner
Emma Kaye

Leonor Beer-Robson

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Age Club

Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Bude
Polzeath
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Saunton Sands

Branksome Chine

Portreath
Polzeath
Polzeath

Male 13yrs Beach Flags

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RH4
BUS
SD1
BB1
PB2

BR12
Si1

HB12
RH3
PB1
BU6
BB2
PT27
MB4

wo1
RB1

Name

Finn Sullivan
Matthew Hopper
George Manley
Jacob Stevenson
Osian Phinnemore
Jack Sadberry
Andrew Simpson
Louis Harris

Ben Ewington
Dylan Wisden
Chay Moran
James Figes

Joe Railton

Riley Jones

Sam Allix

Drew Howells

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club

Rhoose
Bude
Sidmouth
Bideford Bay
Pen-Y-Bont
Brighton

St. lves
Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Pen-Y-Bont
Bude
Bideford Bay
Portreath
Mumbles
Woolacombe
Rest Bay



Female 19yrs & Under Beach Sprint

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5

Code
NQ1l
BC10
PP13
RH22
PT4
SS9
NQ13
BC11
PT8
SS5
w024
PT7

Name

Jasmine Mann
Rachael Jeffries
Esme Rogers
Kelesa Peterson
Anya Piotrowicz
Morgan Howgate
Selin Sevinc
Katrina Ashford
Tilly Theobald
Frilly Ansdell
Phoebe Ward
Alice Bray

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club

Newquay
Branksome Chine
Perranporth
Rhoose
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Newquay
Branksome Chine
Portreath
Saunton Sands
Woolacombe
Portreath

Male 19yrs & Under Beach Sprint

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
PT2
HY13
w021
PT3
HY12
RH23
PB6
PT1

Name

Dom Goodwin
Marcus Or

Harry Halsey
Fynley Caudery
Jacob Friday
Daffydd Nicholls
Alex Parry
James Carpenter

Age
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19
18-19

Club
Portreath
Hayle
Woolacombe
Portreath
Hayle
Rhoose
Pen-Y-Bont
Portreath



Female 17yrs & Under Beach Sprint

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
HB4
RH16
PP3
GY26
RH15
BC9
GY25
SD9
GY20
PB12
SI15
SS1
LB8
GY22
HB19
SI16

Name

Yzella Barker
Millie Wiggins
Meg Smith
Rosie Boulton
Ellie Peterson
Isabelle Taylor
Niamh Symons
Lucy Gosling
Amy Walker
Meriel Clode
Zara Elliott
Billie-Jo Ford
Pam Pelders
Eloise Ireland
Fleur Simms
Molly Peters

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club

Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Perranporth
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Branksome Chine
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Pen-Y-Bont

St. lves
Saunton Sands
Langland Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
St. lves

Male 17yrs & Under Beach Sprint

Place
1
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Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PB5
BS4

SD14

GY32

RH20
BS3
HY6

SD16
HY7
HY9S

SD15

BC16

HY10

GY29

PT11

TMS8

Name

Rhys Wydenbach
Tom Walton
Louis Spalding
Theo Fleming
James Hamer
Zack Rothman
Reef Slack

Jack Gregorius
Ben Friday

Zac Broomfield
Oliver Upperdine
Morgan Griffiths
Theo Seaton-Whitehouse
Jack Lushington
Steven Lewis
Reuben Vasey

Age
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17
16-17

Club
Pen-Y-Bont
Broadstairs
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Broadstairs
Hayle
Sidmouth
Hayle

Hayle
Sidmouth
Branksome Chine
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Teignmouth



Female 15yrs & Under Beach Sprint

Place

1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points

20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
BU3
SK6
SD7
PT24
PT23
BC6
BC3
TM3
RH7
BB7
GY9
NQ5
SI7
GY7
BB8
SI14

Name

Ella Henry-Brock
Nia Clatworthy
Josie Crisp

Sam Owen
Chantelle Buttle
Emily Jeffries
Madeleine Sinha
Ruby Brewer
Brooke Peterson
Samantha Stannard
Mia Rule

Holly Wignell
Kezia Elliott
Georgia Hawkins
Sophie Evans
Molly Haines

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club

Bude

Sker & Pink Bay
Sidmouth
Portreath
Portreath
Branksome Chine
Branksome Chine
Teignmouth
Rhoose

Bideford Bay
Gyllyngvase
Newquay

St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay

St. lves

Male 15yrs & Under Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PP14
SI3
NQ6
BUS
NQ10
BS1
RH12
Pz11
SD21
SD11
HY4
LB5
PT21
NQ7
GY15
SD12

Name

Frank Holmes
Levi Barker
Eddie Pearce
Matthew Colwill
Sam Gapp

Josh Crottie
Reuben Hopkin
Timon Chapman
Mathew Laurenti
Josh Roberts
Lewis King

Tom Henderson
Morgan Larkin
Ethan Morgan
Luke Downing
Finlay Morgan

Age
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15
14-15

Club
Perranporth
St. lves
Newquay
Bude
Newquay
Broadstairs
Rhoose
Polzeath
Sidmouth
Sidmouth
Hayle
Langland Bay
Portreath
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth



Female 13yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VW o0 NOULL b WN

T N Y S S Y
VU wwR R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
RH5
WO03
RH1
SS8
GY1
BU1
WO02
BC2
HBS8
HBS
RH2
TM9
HB11
HY1
Pz10
NQ12

Name

Evie Wong

Mia Roome Goodwin
Alice Connolly
Ciara Addison
Caitlin Keaney
Charlotte Dorey
Skye Pirie

Kate Robinson
Isobel Greenwood
Olivia Penna

Ella Bulmer
Madeline Vasey
Maddie Lydon
Abigail Jose

Daisy Greenwood
Ella Harrison

Age Club

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Rhoose
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Saunton Sands
Gyllyngvase
Bude
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Holywell Bay
Holywell Bay
Rhoose
Teignmouth
Holywell Bay
Hayle
Polzeath
Newquay

Male 13yrs Beach Sprint

Place
1

O VWO NO UL & WN

O O T O S S Y
Ul W W R R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
MB4
BUS
RH4
BR12
Si1
BB1
HB12
PT27

Name

Riley Jones
Matthew Hopper
Finn Sullivan
Jack Sadberry
Andrew Simpson
Jacob Stevenson
Louis Harris

Joe Railton

Age

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Club
Mumbles
Bude
Rhoose
Brighton

St. lves
Bideford Bay
Holywell Bay
Portreath



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 1 20 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
2 18 RH  Rhoose SLSC Rhoose 2 18 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC Pen-y-Bont
3 16 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 3 16 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
4 14 PT  Portreath SLSC Portreath 4 14 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
5 13 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands 5
6 12 BC  Branksome Chine SLSC Branksome Chine 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15

[N

(o))
[y
(o))



Female 17yrs & Under Double Ski

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
PB
PT
Pz
RH
GY
RB
GY
HB
GY
SS
PP
S

Name

Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
St. Ives SLSC

Age

Club
Pen-y-Bont
Portreath
Polzeath
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Rest Bay
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Saunton Sands
Perranporth
St. lves

Male 17yrs & Under Double Ski

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8
7

Code
GY
PT
PT
RH

WO
GY
GY

\WYe

WO
NQ
HY

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Portreath
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Woolacombe
Newquay
Hayle



Female 15yrs & Under Double Ski

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13

Code
GY
PT
GY
RH

WO
GY
S
RH
RB
BB
SS
BC

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Rhoose SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC

Branksome Chine SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Rhoose

Rest Bay
Bideford Bay
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine

Male 15yrs & Under Double Ski

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

9
8

Code
GY
PT
NQ

S|
GY
GY
RH

\WYe

HY

PP

Name
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Newquay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Perranporth SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Newquay
St. lves
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Rhoose
Woolacombe
Hayle
Perranporth



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 20 PT  Portreath SLSC Portreath 1 20 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
2 18 RH  Rhoose SLSC Rhoose 2 18 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
3 16 GY  Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase 3 16 CcT Crawley Town Crawley Town
4 14 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands 4 14 PB Pen-Y-Bont SLSC Pen-y-Bont
5 13 BC  Branksome Chine SLSC Branksome Chine 5 13 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase
6 6 12 HY Hayle SLSC Hayle
7 7
8 8



Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

I N
W N R O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
PB
RB
CT

wo
GY
LB

RH

SS

Name

Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Crawley Town
Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Langland Bay SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC

Age Club
Pen-y-Bont
Rest Bay
Crawley Town
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Rhoose
Saunton Sands

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5

Code
GY
HY
PT
NQ
MB
RH
BS
BC

WO
PP
RB

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Mumbles SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Broadstairs SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Portreath
Newquay
Mumbles
Rhoose
Broadstairs
Branksome Chine
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Rest Bay



Female 15yrs & Under Tube Rescue

Place
1

O O NO UL &~ WN

T T S N Y
a b~ b WE R

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
9.5
9.5
7.5
7.5

6
4.5

Code
SK
RH
GY
S|
RB
SS
HB
PB
BC
PB
CT
BU
Pz

Name

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Crawley Town

Bude SLSC

Polzeath SLSC

Age Club
Sker & Pink Bay
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Holywell Bay
Pen-y-Bont
Branksome Chine
Pen-y-Bont
Crawley Town
Bude
Polzeath

Male 15yrs & Under Tube Rescue

Place
1

0O N O UL b WN

10
10

12
14
14
15
16

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5

Code
NQ
PB
GY
PT
LB
RH
HY
SD
RB

S
WO
BC
BR
HB

Name

Newquay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Langland Bay SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Brighton SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC

Age

Club
Newquay
Pen-y-Bont
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Langland Bay
Rhoose
Hayle
Sidmouth
Rest Bay

St. lves
Woolacombe
Branksome Chine
Brighton
Holywell Bay



Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

I N
W N R O

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
PT
PT
NQ
RH
GY
PP
SS
BC

Name

Portreath SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Newquay SLSC

Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC

Age Club
Portreath
Portreath
Newquay
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Saunton Sands
Branksome Chine

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5

Code
WO
PT
PT
GY
HY
PB
WO
CcT
BR
HY
BC

Name
Woolacombe SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Crawley Town
Brighton SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC

Age

Club
Woolacombe
Portreath
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Hayle
Pen-y-Bont
Woolacombe
Crawley Town
Brighton
Hayle
Branksome Chine



Female 17yrs & Under Board Rescue

Place
1

O O NO UL &~ WN

T g T T S S N Y
O W WER R,

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
9.5
9.5
7.5
7.5
5.5
5.5
3.5
3.5

2

Code
RB
S
Pz
PB
HB
GY
GY

WO
RH
CT
BC
SD
NQ
RB
SS
Pz

Name

Rest Bay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Crawley Town
Branksome Chine SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Newquay SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC
Polzeath SLSC

Age Club
Rest Bay
St. Ives
Polzeath
Pen-y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Crawley Town
Branksome Chine
Sidmouth
Newquay
Rest Bay
Saunton Sands
Polzeath

Male 17yrs & Under Board Rescue

Place
1

0O N O UL b WN

10
12
12
14
14
16
16

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
PT
WO
GY
SD
NQ
HB
WO
RH
GY
HY
HY
MB
BS
PT
BR
™

Name

Portreath SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Hayle SLSC

Hayle SLSC
Mumbles SLSC
Broadstairs SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Brighton SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC

Age

Club
Portreath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth
Newquay
Holywell Bay
Woolacombe
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Hayle

Hayle
Mumbles
Broadstairs
Portreath
Brighton
Teignmouth



Female 15yrs & Under Board Rescue

Place

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10
8.5
8.5
6.5
6.5
4.5
4.5
2.5
2.5

Code
WO
GY
S
SK
HB
GY
WO
HB
PT
SD
S
SK
PB
PT
SD
RB

Name

Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC

Age Club
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
St. lves
Sker & Pink Bay
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Holywell Bay
Portreath
Sidmouth
St. lves
Sker & Pink Bay
Pen-y-Bont
Portreath
Sidmouth
Rest Bay

Male 15yrs & Under Board Rescue

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

Points
20
18
16
14
13
12
11
10

Code
GY
PT
NQ
GY
BB

S|
S
PP

Name
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Bideford Bay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
St. lves SLSC

Perranporth SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
Newquay
Gyllyngvase
Bideford Bay
St. lves

St. Ives
Perranporth



19yrs & Under Mixed Beach Relay

Place
1

N oo b~ wN

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5

Code
PT
PB
PP
BC
RH
PT
NQ

Name

Portreath SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Branksome Chine SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Newquay SLSC

Age

Club

Portreath
Pen-y-Bont
Perranporth
Branksome Chine
Rhoose

Portreath
Newquay



17yrs & Under Mixed Beach Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

[ERY
o

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12

Code
RH
GY
HB
SD
GY

wo
PP
RB

™

WO

Name

Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC

Age Club
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Holywell Bay
Sidmouth
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Perranporth
Rest Bay
Teignmouth
Woolacombe



15yrs & Under Mixed Beach Relay

Place
1

00O NO UL B WN

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15

Code
NQ
SD
BU

S|

RH
PT
GY
GY

Name

Newquay SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Bude SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC

Age Club
Newquay
Sidmouth
Bude
St. lves
Rhoose
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase



Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 RH  Rhoose SLSC Rhoose
27 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC Holywell Bay
24 RB Rest Bay SLSC Rest Bay

O 00 NO UL B WN



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club

1 30 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 1 30 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath

2 27 RH  Rhoose SLSC Rhoose 2 27 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
3 24 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 3 24 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
4 21 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe 4

5 19.5 NQ  Newquay SLSC Newquay 5

6 18 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands 6

7 7

8 8

9 9



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 RB  Rest Bay SLSC Rest Bay 1 30 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase
2 27 PB  Pen-Y-Bont SLSC Pen-y-Bont 2 27 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
3 24 RH  Rhoose SLSC Rhoose 3 24 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
4 21 Pz Polzeath SLSC Polzeath 4 21 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase
5 5 19.5 RH Rhoose SLSC Rhoose
6 18 GY  Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase 6 18 HY Hayle SLSC Hayle
7 16.5 Sl St. lves SLSC St. lves 7 16.5 HY Hayle SLSC Hayle
8 15 PT  Portreath SLSC Portreath 8 15 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
9 13.5 HB  Holywell Bay SLSC Holywell Bay 9 13.5 MB Mumbles SLSC Mumbles
10 12 GY  Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase 10

[y
[EEY
[any
[y



Female 15yrs & Under Taplin Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

Code
GY
SI19
SK
PT
RH
GY

WO
SI9
Pz

BC4
BB
BC

Name
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Freya Perkin

Sker & Pink Bay SLSC

Portreath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Freya Perkin
Polzeath SLSC
Rosie Holland
Bideford Bay SLSC

Branksome Chine SLSC

Age Club

Gyllyngvase

St. Ives

Sker & Pink Bay
Portreath
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe

St. lves

Polzeath
Branksome Chine
Bideford Bay
Branksome Chine

Male 15yrs & Under Taplin Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

Code
GY
NQ

S
PT
GY
NQ

WO

HY
RH
RH
LB

Name
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Newquay SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Portreath SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Langland Bay SLSC

Age

Club
Gyllyngvase
Newquay

St. lves
Portreath
Gyllyngvase
Newquay
Woolacombe
Hayle
Rhoose
Rhoose
Langland Bay



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 1 30 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
2 27 RH  Rhoose SLSC Rhoose 2 27 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
3 24 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 3 24 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
4 21 NQ  Newquay SLSC Newquay 4
5 19.5 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe 5
6 18 BC  Branksome Chine SLSC Branksome Chine 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15

[N
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Female 17yrs & Under Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

[
= O

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

Code
PB
HB
GY
PT
S
RB
Pz
RH
GY
PP
SS

Name

Pen-Y-Bont SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Portreath SLSC

St. Ives SLSC

Rest Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Perranporth SLSC
Saunton Sands SLSC

Age Club
Pen-y-Bont
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Portreath
St. lves
Rest Bay
Polzeath
Rhoose
Gyllyngvase
Perranporth
Saunton Sands

Male 17yrs & Under Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R
= O

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

Code
PT
WO
GY
SD
RH
HY
GY
MB
HY
BS
PP

Name

Portreath SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Mumbles SLSC
Hayle SLSC
Broadstairs SLSC
Perranporth SLSC

Age

Club
Portreath
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Sidmouth
Rhoose
Hayle
Gyllyngvase
Mumbles
Hayle
Broadstairs
Perranporth



Female 15yrs & Under Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL A WN

T Y
O h WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
GY
GY
SK
SK
S
BB
Pz
RH
HB
GY

WO

™
SD
S
Pz
PT

Name

Gyllyngvase SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
Sker & Pink Bay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Bideford Bay SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Holywell Bay SLSC
Gyllyngvase SLSC
Woolacombe SLSC
Teignmouth SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC

St. Ives SLSC
Polzeath SLSC
Portreath SLSC

Age Club
Gyllyngvase
Gyllyngvase
Sker & Pink Bay
Sker & Pink Bay
St. lves
Bideford Bay
Polzeath
Rhoose
Holywell Bay
Gyllyngvase
Woolacombe
Teignmouth
Sidmouth
St. lves
Polzeath
Portreath

Male 15yrs & Under Board Relay

Place
1

O 00 NO UL B WN

R R R R R R R
O hd WN RO

Points
30
27
24
21

19.5
18
16.5
15
13.5
12
10.5

7.5

4.5

Code
PT
NQ
NQ

S|
SD
RH
PB
\WYe
GY
LB
SD
BC
HY
BR
RB
PP

Name

Portreath SLSC
Newquay SLSC
Newquay SLSC
St. Ives SLSC
Sidmouth SLSC
Rhoose SLSC
Pen-Y-Bont SLSC

Woolacombe SLSC

Gyllyngvase SLSC

Langland Bay SLSC

Sidmouth SLSC

Branksome Chine SLSC

Hayle SLSC
Brighton SLSC
Rest Bay SLSC

Perranporth SLSC

Age

Club
Portreath
Newquay
Newquay

St. lves
Sidmouth
Rhoose
Pen-y-Bont
Woolacombe
Gyllyngvase
Langland Bay
Sidmouth
Branksome Chine
Hayle
Brighton
Rest Bay
Perranporth



Place Points Code Name Age Club Place Points Code Name Age Club
1 30 GY  Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase 1 30 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe
2 27 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath 2 27 GY Gyllyngvase SLSC Gyllyngvase
3 24 Sl St. lves SLSC St. lves 3 24 PT Portreath SLSC Portreath
4 21 WO  Woolacombe SLSC Woolacombe 4
5 19.5 NQ  Newquay SLSC Newquay 5
6 18 BC  Branksome Chine SLSC Branksome Chine 6
7 16.5 SS Saunton Sands SLSC Saunton Sands 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
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